

SFL:BSE:197:2023-24

29th January 2023

BSE Limited

(Scrip Code: 511066) Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001

Online submission through listing Centre

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30(6) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Regulations")

Please refer our letter No.SFL:BSE:187:2023-24 dated 13th January 2024, submitted to BSE Limited, regarding penalty imposed by the Adjudication Committee of Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") by its order dated 2nd January 2024 and a Press Release dated 12th January 2024.

This penalty has been imposed in exercise of power vested in RBI under the provisions of Section 58G(1)(b) read with Section 58B(5)(aa) of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934.

With reference to the above, the Company has paid today i.e., 29th January 2024, the entire penalty amount of ₹ 6.00 Lakhs to Reserve Bank of India Vide UTR No. KVBLR52024012999787544 dated 29th January 2024.

The information is also being uploaded on the Company's website www.sakthifiance.com

Yours faithfully

For Sakthi Finance Limited

C Subramaniam

Company Secretary and

Compliance Officer

FCS 6971